

PUBLIC NOTICE 2025 FINANCIAL PLAN

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to subsection 162(2) of *The Municipal Act* that the Council of the Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne intends to present their Financial Plan for the 2025 fiscal year at a public hearing in the RM of Ste. Anne Council Chambers located at the below address on the **23**rd day of **April, 2025** at **7:00 pm.** The Council meeting will also be livestreamed online at www.rmofsteanne.com.

REPRESENTATION OPTIONS: Council will hear any person who wishes to make representation, ask questions, or register an objection regarding this application. Individuals who plan to make a representation can do so by:

- Providing a written submission by email, mail or fax to the addresses or fax number listed above; or
- Attending the hearing in person; or
- Attending the meeting virtually by emailing cao@rmofsteanne.com no later than Tuesday, April 22nd, 2025 at 12:00 pm in order to be provided with the meeting link.

Note: Written submissions sent to the Municipal Office will be read publicly during the Hearing.

A copy of the financial plan will be available on our website at www.rmofsteanne.com as well will be available for review at the Municipal Office during normal office hours, 8:30 am – 4:30 pm, Mon. to Fri. Documents can be provided in alternate formats upon request.

Email: finance@rmofsteanne.com

Phone: 204-422-5929

Fax:

204-422-9723

Dated this 20th day of March, 2025.

RM of Ste. Anne c/o Tiana Bohemier, Finance Officer 395 Traverse Road Box 6 Grp 50 RR1 Ste. Anne, MB R5H 1R1